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Small Balance Loan Regional Production Contacts 

 

Management   

Steve Johnson, Vice President stephen_johnson@freddiemac.com  703-714-2817 

David Cardwell, Director david_cardwell@freddiemac.com  703-714-3244 

Robert Freesmeier, Product 

Development Professional 
robert_freesmeier@freddiemac.com  703-714-2715 

Southeast   (AL, AR, FL, GA, LA, MD, MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, WV) 

sbl_se@freddiemac.com  

Steve Malloy, Producer steven_malloy@freddiemac.com  703-714-3506 

Christina House, Producer  

& Product Development Manager 
christina_house@freddiemac.com  703-714-2621 

Max Mraz, Analyst maxwell_mraz@freddiemac.com  703-714 2839 

Northeast   (CT, DE, MA, ME, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, VT) 

sbl_ne@freddiemac.com  

Annie Gong, Senior annie_gong@freddiemac.com  703-714-2754 

Lamar Myers, Senior lamar_myers@freddiemac.com  212-418-7746 

Mike DeBellis, Analyst michael_debellis@freddiemac.com  212-418-7727 

Kem Golding, Analyst Kem_golding@freddiemac.com 703-903-2796 

South Central   (CO, ID, MT, NM, OK, TX, UT, WY)               

sbl_scentral@freddiemac.com  

John Martinez, Manager john_martinez@freddiemac.com  703-714-2649 

Megan Felch, Analyst megan_felch@freddiemac.com  972-359-2774 

North Central   (IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, ND, NE, OH, SD, WI)             

sbl_ncentral@freddiemac.com  

Joyce Judah, Senior joyce_judah@freddiemac.com  312-407-7390 

Dan Marshall, Analyst daniel_marshall@freddiemac.com  312-407-7430 
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West   (AK, AZ, CA, HI, NV, OR, WA) 

sbl_west@freddiemac.com  

Christine Pratt, Manager christine_pratt@freddiemac.com  213-337-4270 

Kelly Haddigan Chou, Senior kelly_chou@freddiemac.com  213-337-4241 

Tom Phan, Analyst tom_phan@freddiemac.com  213-337-4278 

Ted Chen, Analyst ted_chen@freddiemac.com  213-337-4238 
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